LANDOWNERS,

Attfield Richard

Beaford Joseph

Bedford James

Carman George

Charrott Thomas

Cobbett William
Collyer William

Collyer James

Cooke Henry

Chandler William

Dayborn William

Downs George

OCCUPIERS,

Himself

Waterer

Hill William

Fisher George

Himself

Steptoe William
Hill George
Hill Mary

Pullen James

Smith Edward

Unoccupied

Woods Charles

Cherryman John

Smith James

Taylor James
Himself

Himself

Hill James

Himself

Himself

Sawkins George

Dayborn John

Gosden Thomas

Numbers

referring to  NAME AND DESCRIPTION OF

the Plan

287
287a

237
241

239
240

155
156
157

155a
261

264
265
266

279
355

242
243

232

234
235
236

284

51

267
270

280
281
314

17
32
116
116a
134
135
136
137
138
311
315
327
328
329
330
342
354
359
359a

13
49
50

46

LANDS AND PREMISES,

House & garden
New field

Orchard
Meadow

House & garden

Nursery

House field
Middle field
Further Field

House & garden

House & garden
Field barn & yard

Long plot
Hen & Chicken field

Five tenements & two gardens

House & garden

Wood mead

Orchard
House & garden
Home field

House & garden
House & garden

Chatten row

House & garden

House & garden
Orchard
Post lane field

Meadow

Three acres

Churchbourn mead

do. do.

House & garden

Meadow

Home mead

Second field

Further field

First acre Post lane field

Second acre do.

Dead hill mead

Second hill three acre

Further hill field

Three cornered field

Nut row common field

The butts

Nut row common field
do. do.

Meadow
The Hoppitt
House & garden

House & garden

164 + 165 Wilcot Common field

171
174

do. do.
do. do.

Amount of Rent-Charge
apportioned upon the

STATE OF QUANTITIES IN several Lands and
CULTIVATION STATUTE MEASURE  premises to The Rector
A. R. P. £ S. d.
2 12 2 3
Arable & Heath 2 9 2 3
1 21 4 6
3 34 6 5
Meadow 2 5 3 7
1 1 39 10
1 4 2 9
19 8
Arable 3 38 6 7
do. 2 3 12 2
do. 1 2 34 1 9
4 2 35 1 3 6
3 7 6 7
Arable 1 20 6 9
Arable 3 18 4 9
1 24 5 5
2 31 4 7
1 3 33 14 9
Arable 3 31 6 9
Arable 5 11 1 14 3
11 1
2 3
Meadow 2 1 31 11 6
2 1 11 9
28 1 4
Arable 2 17 12 16
2 3 6 18 11
3 8 6 9
1 2 5 11 5
Arable 1 2 33 11 6
2 6 2 9
2 24 11 7
1 35 5
Arable 2 7 11 2
4 2 26 1 7 9
Meadow 2 8 11 11 5
Arable 3 2 9 16 11
Meadow 1 15 1 4
Fence 2
2 25 10 5
Meadow 3 34 6 9
do. 1 2 12 9 6
Arable 1 2 11 8 5
do. 1 1 18 7 4
do. 1 16 7 5
do. 2 26 14 7
Meadow 2 22 2 6
do. 3 1 12 2
Arable 2 1 13 9 6
do. 2 1 10 12 7
do. 2 32 3 9
do. 2 12 12 8
do. 2 31 4 2
Fence 12
27 3 32 7 11 5
Meadow 3 4 5 2
Arable 2 9 3 9
34 3 4
1 2 7 11 3
1 9 6 3
Arable 2 16 4 1
do. 1 16 2 4
do. 1 2 21 11 4



Eacott Thomas

Eacott Thomas Himself
Eacott Stephen Himself
Eacott William Himself

Eacott Stephen

Gosden Daniel

Harding John

Eacott Stephen &
Hone James

Gosden George

Gilbertson Mrs. Kelsey

Harrington John

174a
174b

349
351
35la

53

254
255
256
257

10
5la
64
81
145
147
152
169
183
183a
185
190
196a

65
66

67
68
69

343
361
36la

54

109
120
120a

115
118
118a
126
154
165
166
170
186
200
205
246

do. do.
do. do.

Nut row Common field
do. do.
do. do.

House & garden
Garden
House & yard

Chatten row
do.

Westbourn meadow

do. do.

Lane

The round meadow

Hongers

Wilcot Common field
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.

Southridge  do.
do. do.
do. do.

The long meadow

The Hoppit
House yard & garden

Nut row Common field
do. do.
do. do.

Churchbourn meadow
do. do.
do. do.

Westbourn meadow
do. do.
do. do.

Trully meadow

The Orchard

House & garden

Rick yard & outbuildings

Barn field

The two acres

The three acres

Lower three acres

Long brook

Burkit Common field
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.

Little Burkit

Great Burkit

Meadow

Churchbourn meadow
do. do.
do. do.
Keats Palmers
Little Coppice
Wilcot Common field

do. do.

do. do.

do. do.
Great Coppice

Belts Coppice
The pound farm

Arable

Fence

Arable
Meadow

Meadow
do.

Meadow
Arable
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

Meadow
do.

Arable
Meadow

Heath
do.
Fence

Arable

Meadow
do.
Fence

Meadow
do.
do.
do.

Pasture

Pasture
do.
Arable
do.
Meadow
Arable
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
Meadow

Meadow
do.

Fence

Arable
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

Pasture

1
1
2 2 20 17 9
2 33 4 3
2 30 4 2
2
1 1 25 8 5
1 14 5 5
1 13 3
1 10 8
3 27 4 4
8 38 4 6
2 2 8 18 10
2 39 3
1 22 1 7
12
1 1 14 5 7
1 3 16 12
2 24 4 6
1 2 1 10 3
3 26 6 2
1 27 3
3 16 4 2
2
1 11 7 4
3 36 6 4
3
10 2 10 4
1 2 23 6 8
2 1 35 9 11
4 0 18 16 7
3 3 30 1 4
2 33 4 10
2 28 4
5 1 1 10 2
1 1 12 7 2
1 2 33 10 4
2
2 7 17 6
1 1 36 6
33 1 4
2 2 2 1
2
2 37 3 5
1 1 32 5 11
3 34 3 8
1 7 1 2
3 22 3
1 2 22 8 1
2 23 10 3
1 34
2 2 3 17 2
2 5 14 15 6
3 2 12 17 9
3 2 12 1 11
2 3 31 12 1
1 34 2 5
15 5
1 12 1 8
2 28 3 7
2 28 3 7
2 1 21 14 6
3 2 6 1 11
1 28 1 9
30 1 6 6 3
1 34 1 11
1 29 1 9
1
1 2 1 9 6
2 1 25 5 1
36 1 5
1 6 1 11
1 7 1 11
1 1 21 9 4
4 5 29 10
1 1 12 16 4
1 1 39 5 9



Glazier William

Gosden Isaac

Gosden George

Gosden Thomas

Gosden Samuel

Halsey Henry

Hill Mary

Hill Amelia

Hill John

Honner

Howard James

Hone James

Himself

Himself

Himself

Himself

Himself

Howard John

Herself

Herself

Himself

Hill James

Faggetter James

Himself

Hill John

Gosden Thomas

247
248 & 251
250
291

304 & 305 Further Miles's Green field

306 & 309
335
336
337
338
339
340
367
367a

312
313

89

107
123
151
151a
189
189a
189b

60
61
62

70
71

12
38
158
160
163
167
347

275
282
283
331
332
333
334

262
263

308

268
269

291
291a
292
320
321
322

249

285
286

146

House & garden

Hobbs plat
Cold Harbour

Hither do. do.
Rumps four acres
Six acres
Rumps brooks
do.

Rumps two acres
Rumps five acres

do. seven acres
Nut row Common field

House & garden
Part of garden

Burkit Common field
do. do.
Churchbourn mead
Church lane field
Wilcot Common field

do. do.
Southridge Common field

do. do.

do. do.
Meadow
Arable

House & garden

Old House field
House & garden

Meadow
do.
do.
do.
Pococks field
Wilcot Common field

do. do.

do. do.

do. do.
Sponge field
Long mead

The five acres

The six acres

Miles green five acres
Corner field

Polted oak field

The four acres

The Hoppitt
The two acres

House & garden

House & garden

Home field

House & garden

Arable

Miles Green three acres
Further Leam field
Hither do.

House & garden

Cox's
House & garden

Wilcot Common field

Arable
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

Pasture
do.

Arable
do.
do.

Fence

Arable

Arable
do.
Meadow
Arable

do.
Fence
Arable
Fence

do.

Meadow
Arable

Pasture

Meadow
do.
do.
do.

Arable
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

Pasture
do.

Arable
do.
do.
do.
do.

Arable

do.

Arable

Arable
Arable
do.

do.
do.

Arable

Arable

1 2 6 9
7 2 13 2 11 3
1 4 1 4
4 2 16 1 6 7
5 1 25 1 9 3
5 3 29 1 12 1
4 2 1 7 1
4 3 21 1 9 3
1 3 1 5 10
2 1 2 7 5
2 1 1 11 10
4 1 29 18
7 3 2 1 11 7
3
68 25 19 7 6
1 13 2
3 4 3
1 17 5
3 19 4 9
2 30 5 5
2 21 3 6
1 2 6 9 4
3 11 1 1
2
1 21 7 1
6
3
7 3 31 2 9 1
1 38 5 3
1 5 11 12 4
1 1 3 5
2 2 20 19
1 3 5 10
2 29 8 3
1 2 35 14 1
2 2 29 11 11
3 25 4 11
2 33 2 11
3 33 3 11
2 2 26 15 6
8 4
38 1 7
17 8
25 1
3 2 4 1 5 10
11 3 38 3 8 6
4 3 18 1 3
5 3 26 8 2
7 28 1 19 5
5 3 1 3 11
2 3 5 11 6
6 2 1 13 1
5 1 31 1 10 1
37 3 30 8 9 5
3 22 4 7
1 3 9 9 5
2 2 31 14
2 4 6
1 36 8 3
1 4 7 5
2 3 14 13 7
3 12 3 11
1 2 36 8 5
3 3 13 14 8
1 2 6 1
1 3 9 7 6
12 1 6 2 14 2
2 18 4
3 1 38 15
1 29 5
3 3 27 1
2 3 3 6



Hockley Rev.d Tho.s

Keames HM

Knight

Lipscomb John

Loveland Thomas

Loveland John

Gosden George

Vince James

Gosden Henry & Edwards Henry
Taylor George

Glazier James

Harding Stephen

Himself

Himself

Collyer William
Burchett John

Himself

148
175
178
178a
295
297
298
299
300
301
323
360
363
364
366
366a

110
112
112a
112b
209

296
133

37

219
220

233

198
199

195
196
197
201
202
203
204
207
212
213
215
350
358
362
362a
362b

130
41

40

80

do. do.
do. do.
do. do.

House & garden
Loam pits field

do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.

Tunnells field
Nut row Common field

do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.

North Hill Common field
Smith plot
Churchbourn mead

do. do.
Black Jacks

House & garden

Two tenements & two gardens
House & garden

House & garden
Meadow

House & garden

Barn field
Hashea five acres

Westbourn mead

Brook mead

Burkit Common field
do. do.

North Hills two acres

do. Common field

Churchbourn mead

North Hills four acres

Churchbourn mead

do. do.
do. do.

Wilcot Common field
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.

Southridge Common field
do. do.
do. do.

Home two acres

Garden

House & yard

Rickyard

Home mead

Hoas field

Shoulder of Mutton mead
Front field
Baptists well field
do. Mead
Church field
Barn field
Long coppice field
Nut row Common field

do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.

House & garden
House & garden

Trully meadow
Pococks field

do. do.
Meadow

do.

do.

do.
Fence

Arable
do.
Meadow
do.
Arable
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
Fence

Arable
Meadow
Fence
do.
Arable

Meadow

Arable
do.

Meadow
do.
Arable
do.
do.
do.
Meadow
Arable
Meadow
do.
Fence
Arable
do.
do.
Fence
Arable
Fence
do.
Arable

Pasture
Arable
Meadow
Arable
do.
Meadow
Arable
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
Fence
do.

Meadow
Arable
Arable
Meadow

3 36 6 9
1 34 3 2
2 6 3 6
4
1 39 6 18
4 1 10 1 3 2
4 3 31 1 6 7
1 3 33 6
1 3 26 6 4
1 2 3 3 1
1 3 4 7 6
1 36 2 11
2 2 33 16 4
2 19 3 9
2 2 2
4
23 3 5 6 7 7
1 17 11
2 1 5 5
10
3
1 2 3 8 7
4 2 34 1 5
1 21 1 5
15 7
3 9 10 4
2 8 5
2 30 6 9
1 38 11 9
1 12 3
5 1 12 8
5 3 21 1 6
11 3 22 14 2
2 18 2 6
1 2 14 6 5
20 8
1 9 1 7
2 1 21 19 4
3 2 12 1 9 3
1 6 1 2
4 1 36 1 16 6
2 1
1 23 1 7
2
1 1 3 8 6
1 3 23 12 10
1 33 8 3
3
1 27 9 11
3
3
2 1 25 16 4
1 9 6 9
1 9
2 9 13 6
1 3 22 12 10
1 3 3 2 4
1 3 30 7 10
3 1 5
3 1 8 1 2 2
1 2 35 7
1 1 5 8 9
4 3 1 1 12 4
7 12 1 13 8
2 31 4 2
1 1 7 7
2 14 5 1
2
6
82 3 34 16 19 2
1 21 3 4
17 2 4
2 1 12 12 7
2 1 13 11 2
1 27 5 6
2 31 8 10



Loveland James

Loveland Henry

Loveland Richard

Marsh John

Mose John

Marshall George

Unoccupied
Himself

Collyer William

Glazier James & others

Martin Sarah

Gosden George

Himself

Mepham Richard

Himself

Gosden John

86

127
128
129
130a
131
139
140
141
142
144
159
161
172
173
176
181
181a
181b
181c
187a
188
191
191a
191b
191c
191d
191e
191f
206
208
214
341
345
348
365
365a

42

103

224
225
258

259
260

Burkit Common field

do. do.
The lower grove
The upper do.

Gales plot

House & garden

Orchard

Longlands

Witch Common field
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.

Southridge Common field
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.

Coppice mead

Corner field

Kiln lane field
Nut row Common field

do. do.
do. do.
do. do.
do. do.

House & garden
Waldens mead

Heals field
do.
Chatten row

House & garden
Chatten row

Burkit Common field

do. do.
do. do.
do. do.

Churchbourn meadow
Witch Common field

do. do.
do. do.
Nut row

Three acres

House & garden
Kiln lane mead
Three cornered field

Shoulder of Mutton field

Plantation

Middle brook
Further brook
Part of mead
House field
Coppice Field
Streets coppice
The slip

Beech field
Long field
Reathy field
House & garden
Farm yard
Lane

Barn field

Arable

Arable
do.
do.
do.

Arable
Arable
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
Fence
do.
do.
Arable
do.
do.
Fence
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
Arable
Meadow
do.
Arable
do.
do.
do.
Fence

Meadow

Arable
do.

Meadow

Meadow

Arable
do.
do.
do.

Meadow

Arable
do.

Fence

Arable

Arable

Meadow
Arable

Arable

Meadow
do.
do.

Arable
do.

Arable
do.
do.
do.

Arable

1 4 1 6
2 20 6 1
2 1 26 9 8
4 36 11 7
3 7 6 5
1 38 6 9
3 28 4 3
5 6 1 14 1
3 33 6 5
1 22 7 5
1 1 7 9
3 19 5 10
2 4 3 6
17 8
2 3 5
1 2 35 11 7
3 33 6 5
1 29 2 11
3
2
2
1 6 6 11
2 5 13 10
1 2 38 1 10
3
3
3
3
2
3
1 2 24 11 5
4 2 19 18 10
1 14 5 1
2 23 3 1
1 22 2 1
3 25 5 1
2 19 8 9
4
44 1 23 12 12
22 3 2
11 17 7 4
3 36 1 11 16
3 1 26 1 16 2
2 5 6 3
34 1 4
1 1 35 5 10
3 2 32 13 5
34 1 1
37 1 2
2 24 3 5
1 39 2 6
1 2 29 6 9
1 12 2 1
1 2 19 10 11
2
1 17 6 8
6 1 15 1 14 9
3 3 24 1 2 4
3 5 1
1 1 23 3 9
1 1 3 7
7 1 10 1 18 4
2 3 39 18
1 38 3 4
1 1 15 5 5
1 1 17 5 6
1 34 1 9
5 39 1 1 6
1 3 16 2
3 37 2 3
3 2 2 6
4 7 16 7
1 3 23 7 8
2 3 27 1 9
1 36
2 14 9 6
1 13
5 3 31 1 4 3



Onslow, Earl of

Poor, Trustees of

Reed Neville

Richards M C

Robinson John

Rogers James

Roke John

Serle Nathaniel

Serle James

Still Charles

Steptoe Sarah

Street James

Himself

Themselves

Cooke Henry

Smith Edward

Robinson John

Himself

Field John
Chilton Thomas

Hill Henry

Himself

Roberts Richard

Cherryman John

Spong William

Himself

Himself

Himself

Steptoe Stephen

Himself
Sawkins George

Serle Henry

Robinson John

231

324
325
326

302
303
346

355a
356

307
310

36a
253

36
44
252

57

271
272
273
274
277
278
288
290

276

16

36b

14
45
46a
47
48

380

243a
244
245

132
122

125
357

31
149

Coppice

Garden
Houses & garden
Garden

Dead hills
do. do.
Nut row Common field

Hen & Chicken field
Hen & Chicken outte house

The long Slip
Orchard & garden

Westburn meadow
Field
House & orchard

House & garden
House & garden

House & garden

Hutches field

Furze field

The Trully meadow

The Strife

Long two acres

Meadow

North hills six acres

Churchbourn meadow
do. do.

Wilcot Common field

Port lane plat

House & garden

South field
Home field

Five acres
Home lane field
Pightle

Meadow

Long two acres
House & garden

House & garden

Wisdom's mead
Wisdom's field
House & garden

Pengrove mead
Further mead
Private road
House field
House garden &c

Pit field

House garden &c
Long mead
Two acres

House garden &c
Church lane field

Burkit one acre
August field

Long two acres
Wilcot Common field

Arable
do.
do.

Arable

Arable

Meadow

Arable
Meadow
do.

Arable
do.
Meadow

Arable
Meadow
Fence
Arable
do.

Arable
do.
do.
do.

Meadow
do.

Arable

Meadow
Arable

Meadow
Arable

Arable

Arable

Meadow
Arable

Arable

Arable
do.

Arable
do.

33 1 15 15
5 2 18 6 4
1 1 3 6
17 1 4
1 30 4 9
3 38 9 7
2 2 24 14 5
1 3 11 9 11
111 1 1
4 3 6 6 3
2 16 3
1 22 4
2 1 22 3
2 28 3 7
3 10 13 7
1 1 38 17 2
2 23 2 7
1 35 5 6
3 9 13 8
2 3 17 1 9
1 10 3 4
1 22 4 1
16
4 6 18 6
1 3 20 6 5
3 3 30 12
1 23 6 4
2 2 31 14 8
2 25 2 5
6 1 3 11 2
1 26 1 8
3
1 3 3 12 1
2 35 4 6
23 3 13 16
1 28 13 6
1 36 6 8
1 1 18 5 6
2 37 9 1
2 8 8 5
2 10 3 10
1 28 5 6
2 26 8 10
1 2 33 9 4
12 1 36 17 2
2 1 6 7
2 2 37 9 3
2 2 26 12 6
2 15 9 11
7 1 38 11 8
3 2 12 14 5
2 2 12 12 2
35
2 2 9 9
1 2 6 13 6
9 3 27 9 10
3 3 22 1
1 1 25 13 7
1 2 13 6 5
2 30 13 4
5 28 13 4
1 38 7
1 2 26 10 4
1 1 1 1
3 1 18 18 3
4 1 19 4 4
1 3 34 9
1 3 25 12 3



Steptoe James

Sumner William Holme

Shrubb Rev.d

Try James

Turner Joshua

Vincent Edmund

Williams

Woods James

Robinson Rev.d George

Trustees of School

Church & Churchyard

Commons:-

Road &c

Himself

Sherwood Henry & others

Himself

Himself

Himself

Robinson John
Pearce Joseph
Hill Henry
Collyer Stephen

Faggetter James

Collyer James

Loveland Thomas

In Hand

Themselves

Bisley Green
Reidon Hill
Heath &c

Miles's Green &c

149a

222
223
226
227
228

39

289

368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
381
382

84
91
182
182a

316
317
318
319

293

34
35

15
105
113
114
184
186
192

192a
192b
210
352

352a

229
230
426
211
42a
264a

287a
323a

380a

do. do.

Kiln lane coppice
Coppice field

Meadow
House buildings &c

The Bisley field
Shrubbs coppice

Part of Barn field
Rick yard

House yard &c
Garden

Rick yard field
Pightle

Four acres

Six acres
Square mead
Further three acres
Great meadow
Long field
Middle field

Two acres

Burkit Common field

do. do.
Wilcot Common field

do. do.
Wheat leys

do. House & yard

do.
do.

The long seven acres

Arable field
House & garden

Partridge mead

North Hills Common field

Kiln lane field
Church lane mead

Southridge Common field

do. do.
do. Hoppitts
do.

do.

Church barn field

Nut row Common field

do. do.
Reidon hill field
do. do.

Fence

Arable
do.
Meadow

Arable

Arable

Pasture
Arable
do.
Meadow
Arable
Pasture
Arable
do.
do.

Arable
do.
do.

Fence

Arable
Arable
Arable
Arable

Arable

Arable

Meadow
Arable
do.
Pasture
Arable
do.
do.
Fence
do.
Arable
do.
Fence

Arable
do.

Waste
do.
do.
do.

4
3 3 23 1 1 3
3 39 8 2
1 1 25 9 5

5 27 6 8
1 17 3 8
33 8
4 2 29 1 8 7
3 1 36 19
2 1 3 3 3
3 3 8 12 4
2 12
25 1 10
1 9 5 4
4 2 6 1 11
2 24 2 8
4 31 1 8 6
6 1 4 2 2 9
2 1 28 8 2
3 2 35 10 2
4 3 14 1 9 8
2 3 13 17 4
2 16 14 4
1 3 18 3 9
38 1 3 10 11
22 10
2 36 3 10
3 29 6 3
1
1 3 8 10 11
4 19 17 9
3 3 39 17 4
3 2 36 17 6
2 3 3 11 3
7 3 36 2 8 10
1 21 5 5
30 3 4
1 1 11 8 9
2 1 28
2 2
1 3 20
1 3 19
1 2 33
3 11
1 19
2
8
1 2 14
1 3 4
3
2 17
3 7
20 1 27
1
2 7
66 2 38
76 2 21
101 37
14 2 5
259 21
14 3 34



